Reffly NAI CTI 20003183/			<u> </u>			
Veh No SMK 1636Y	E-mall (e)tita s	hrs, AIC 2hrs)	 			
11/1A 25 12 120 10:15.	I-Motor Clair	n Form	<u> </u>			
(B) D' Reporting Only	I-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs	TP (brs)		and the second of the second of the second	5
(1) r (1) reclymond, (2)	i-Photo Uploa	ded]			
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Sur	vey Report	<u> </u>			
11 HISOICE	Ass't Report by	Fax/Iland to	Owner/Wksn	OF SEPTEMBER SHOWS	en married to	***************************************
Proformed Wiesp / ING Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:	200000)
IP Particulars: Veh No:	SMJ 2606H	. INC(.)/Non-INC	()	·	
Owner / Driver: (Tcl:			
The state of the second	criod: ()	Cover Type: (
Confirmed by : (D	Date:	Tim.		%]	
	[Note-Est. Status (W		170; P; Z1-79%	p. 1. 50-100		
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO()			
Execus: (5) Loading: \$1,	the state of the s	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TO THE	******************
General Reministrates & passing and the			District of the Party of the Pa	- Inchiant and and	71.11.1	
() Walk-In Customar : Customer's Info () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur		·	Nay 110 15101 0		,	
Drive-In ()/ Towad-In (); Invoic		O():To	wing Co: (·)
			HERMANIA HERMAN	THE TRUE TO STREET	Appropries	by · ·
community of the thought critical		AND PROPERTY.	plannedesannass.	Tillah and	d to to to to	
	Courtesy Car ()		·	·		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection						
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	3000) ()	* '1	4			
Injurý :			· · ·	APPROXIMENTS	COTE TO A TO	n acial agreem
Delegrons of Actions 22 Property States			5.67		Michigan.	<u> </u>
The state of the s						
			-			
T.T. I'V THE CO. A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	*1;::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::				Quit((3))	(1) Ality(1)
MA.	2001682	MVDIECTIEN MVDIECTIEN	nracting (\$30);	HILD APPEAR	30.00	A NYGH DIII
Baumads Parliedary is the state of the		DA : Damege A	secsement (\$100);	INC (550) \$40/\$45		
Privor/Owner:	17) TF : Towing Per	rough Survey	\$120		
Contact No:		VIET . Hollow-The	ough Survey (Resu dustINC Only (we	(10 Jan 2000)		
		TR: Re-Inspeut	ion	573		
amäged Portion:	-;) NI : Idau DA +	al Services:-			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		on.	Car / Tpt Allowance	5.5		
Concerton of Confirment Reve		Par Courtony	11 11 11	510		
NAME OF THE PARTY		*NG: Repair Co-	- Landination	525		
aditars communits		*NT; Fost Repoi	r Inspection of Expess Coordina	525 tlón 53		
aditors: Comments: r	总结的的。1985—1985	*N7; Fort Repai *N8: DV / Colle TP (N11): TP (r inspection of Expess Coordina Non INC) against l	tión 3:		
aditors Comments : 1728 (1988)	RETRIET NO PROPERTY	*NT; Fost Repoi	r Inspection of Expess Coordina Non INC) against II Ie	tián 33 NG \$20		VANDOVE SELVE

· a god at 1 de

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

foresaid.	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	26/02/2020 09:30	
Date Of Accident	25/02/2020 10:15	
Exact Location Of Accident	30 KEPPEL RD TWDS TANJONG PAGAR	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
D. C.	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SMK1636Y	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	M/S ACE FLEET MANAGEMENT PTE LTD	
Co Reg No	2XXXXX914N	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	
Mobile Phone No		
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-92323494	
Vehicle Particulars		
Manufacturer	KIA	
Model	CERATO	
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	COMMERCIAL	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO	
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY	
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE	
Insurance Company		
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE	
Fleet Policy	NO	
Policy Number	DMHCSN1930791900	
Cover Note Number		
Driver		
Name of Driver	NG CHEE KIONG EDMUND	
NRIC No	SXXXX258E	
Date Of Birth	29/10/1976	
Occupation	OUTDOOR	
Date Of Driving Pass	28/09/1998	
Driving Experience	21 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS	
Gender	MALE	
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-98711013	
Fax Number		
Contact Number		
511-11 A 11	NOFMAIL	

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 910 TAMPINES ST 91 #05-141

Postcode

520910

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

NO 2

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by YES

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: ANG CHING YING

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: CHUA CHONG YEE BERNARDINE

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station

YES

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200225/7021

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SMJ2606H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

NG CHEE KIONG EDMUND

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SMK1636Y

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

ROC NO.

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

	vehicle A - SMK 1636 Y
	venicle B - SMJ 260.6H
30 Keppel Rd TWO's Tanjung Paggar	
CRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
On the stated date and time, 1,	, vehicle A (SMK 16364) was
ationary at the stated location on the mo	ost left lane while waiting the
J I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	a (may 1621x) callidad and
affic light turn green. suddenly, vehicle.	B (JINK 16364) COULDED SALL
e an alaida caucina	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
ne rear portion of my vehicle causing	
claration agence	

Policyholdar's Signature Date & Time:

34500 DVM RESPEC

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Date of Accident	: 15/02/2010 Accident Time: [015 hrs (24-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	: 30 Keppel Rd TWDs Tanjung Pagar
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: SMK 1636Y Vehicle Make/Model: KIA CERATO
Insurance Company	China Taiping Policy No. PMHCSN 1930791900
Name of Registered Owner	: Commany / Individual Ace Fleet Management PTE LTD
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: Owner's NRIC No:
DRIVER'S Name	: Co Contact No: 932 3494 Owner's Contact No:
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	29-10-1976 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 28 Sep 1998
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Others: Hirer
DRIVER'S Address	APT BLK 910 Tampines "Street 91 #05-141 singapore 520 910
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 987/ 1013 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR \OUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)
Email Address	
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \APTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type .	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (including D Was the accident reported to the po Was there any video Captured by c	Passenger Name: Ang thing Ying Gender: M/F lice? (ES) NO Passenger Name: Ching Yee Bernardine Gender: m/(F ar camera: (ES) NO Any Injuries: (ES) NO Injured Name: Na Chee Kiung Edmu
Exact purpose for which vehicle w	as being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
10	Other Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Reg No: Sm J 26064	Vehicle Reg No:
Vehicle Make Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name DRIVER:	Name DRIVER:
IC No. DRIVER.	IC No. DRIVER:
DRIVER'S Contact & add	DRIVER'S Contact & add:
Ott	her Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Reg No:	Vehicle Reg No:
Vehicle Make Model:	Vehicle Make Model:
Name DRIVER.	
IC No DRIVER	
DRIVER'S Contact & edd	





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200225/7021

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDEN	T OF A TRAFFIC ACCII	DEN'
-----------------------------	----------------------	------

Date/Time Report Made: 25/02/2020 16:33		fade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		TRUMP OF THE SECTION
Name of NG CHE	Informant: E KIONG E	EDMUND	Address: APT BLK 910 TAMPINES STE 520910	REET 91 #05-141 SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No.; NRIC NO / S7635258E		58E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 98711013
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email: kanzo76@yahoo.com	
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 29/10/1976	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation: GRAB DRIVER			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

	mation of the Acci		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 25/02/2020 10:15	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: KEPPEL ROA	AD			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Moderate
Commence of the Commence of th	ion:			Anyone conveyed by

Details of V	emcie mvo	Iveu	WEST STORY OF	CHICASTROPHIC	MALINE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SMJ2606H	Car	HYUNDAI	AVANTE			0
SMK1636Y	Car	-				0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20200225/7021

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Name	NG CHEE KIONG EDMUND		ID No	55	S7635258E		
Related Vehicle	SMK1636Y (Car)			Conta	ct No.	98711013	
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: NIL Date of Exp	oiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	25/02/2020 Date Dis		Date Disc	harge	25/02	2/2020	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave			f Injury	Sligh	t	

Brief Details.

On the stated date and time, I was driving vehicle number SMK1636Y at the stated location with 2 other female passenger in my car waiting for traffic light to turn green. As I was waiting, a vehicle bearing car plate number SMJ2606H suddenly collide onto my vehicle as I was still stationary. I felt unwell afterwards, thus proceeded to consult a doctor and was given 4 days MC.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20200225/7021

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch F	Non
SKetch	-lan

Authentication Stamp

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 25/02/2020 16:33
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MOHAMAD ZULFAZDLI BIN ABDULLAH Contact No.: 65476204	Classification Of Case:



中国太平保险 (新加坡) 有限公司

AND498A

MOTOR HIRE CAR

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

tor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 18 Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

PLM 332389 **ORIGINAL**

CERTIFICATE No.

DNHCSN1930791900

Engine No : G4FGKR724745 ChaNo: KNAF1416MK5032493

1. Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

SMK1636Y

2. Name of Policy Holder

M/S ACE PLEET MANAGEMENT PTS. LTD.

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, 31 July 2019 Ordinance or Enactment

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore) ... \$\$4,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

30 July 2020

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore) ... 5\$3,000.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the parson driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by resson of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

ANY EMPLOYEE OF THE COMPANY OR

ANY AUTHORISED HIRER/DRIVER ONLY

- 6. Limitations as to use:"
 - (1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 - (2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not gover

- (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : MAYBANK AS HP OWNER

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:

Authorised Signatory